Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

11/10/25 -
11/16/25

185
24
53

203
88

219
344

563

2025YTD

158
403
8,148
856
3,650
13,114
5,664

9,565
22,428

31,993

416
73

Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, November 17, 2025

7 Day Comparison

11/3/25 - %
11/9/25 FChange o oge
7 0 0.0%
9 e 66.7 %
146 39 26.7 %
18 6 333%
82 29 35.4%
256 -53 -20.7 %
97 9 9.3%
180 39 21.7%
435 91 -20.9%
615 -52 -8.5%
7 2 28.6 %
0 0 -
2024YTD  #Change
180 -22
529 126
8,656 -508
1,048 -192
4,161 511
13,629 515
7,413 -1,749
10,413 848
25,203 -2,775
35,616 3,623
560 -144
120 -47

10/20/25 -

4 4 4r»r »r <

4 >

11/16/25

25
21
634
80
321
1,058
430

760
1,809

2,569

32

YTD Comparison

% Change
-12.2% v
-23.8% v
-5.9% v
-18.3% v
-12.3% v
-3.8% v
-23.6 % v
-8.1% v
-11.0% v
-10.2% v
-25.7% v
-39.2% v

9/22/25 -
10/19/25

35
781
71
325
1,177
421

895
1,923

2,818

42

2023 YTD

225
581
9,197
1,229
4,149
13,550
8,376

11,232
26,075

37,307

735
144

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
10/20/24
# Change % Change = # Change % Change

11/16/24
17 212.5% A 14 11 78.6 %
-14 -40.0 % v 44 -23 -52.3%
-147 -18.8% v 824 -190 -23.1%
9 12.7 % A 109 -29 -26.6 %
-4 -1.2% v 440 -119 -27.0%
-119 -10.1% v 1,354 -296 -21.9%
9 2.1% A 591 -161 -27.2%
-135 -15.1% v 991 -231 -23.3%
-114 -5.9% v 2,385 -590 -24.2%
-249 -8.8% v 3,376 -807 -23.9%
-10 -23.8% v 58 -26 -44.8 %
-4 -50.0% v 21 -17 -81.0%

# Change % Change

-67 -29.8 % v
-178 -30.6 % v
-1,049 -11.4% v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
373 -30.3% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
-499 12.0% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
436 32% v victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
2712 32.4% v Burglary, and Larceny are counted
! ’ by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
-1,667 14.8% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-3,647 -14.0 % v . .
used for strategic planning and
-5,314 14.2% v crime analysis and is subject to
change. RMS data refreshed at
319 43.4% v 11/17/2025 7:29:57 AM.
-71 -49.3 % v
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